Exhibit 8



Mrs. Jo Hopper
9 Robledo Drive

The Graham Law Firm, P.C.
100 Highland Park Village, Suite 200

Dallas, Texas 75205
Ph: 214-599-7000

Dallas, Texas 75230

RE: Hopper, Jo (Individual Re: Hopper, Max)

DATE

Feb-09-10

Mar-15-10

Mar-16-10

Mar-17-10

Mar-19-10

Mar-23-10

Mar-24-10

{00062767.D0C;}

DESCRIPTION

Hopper: appointment with client to discuss
potential representation (NO CHARGE)

Engagement Letter NO CHARGE)

i ileihone conversation with Jo regarding

Telephone call with Jo re [ NGz

decided upon and left messages in
detail for both of Ron Cresswell and Susan
Novak

Client matters (NO CHRGE)

Issues of calls with Bank
and Ron Cresswell about Max Hopper's estate
and possibility of an independent
administration

Meet with Mrs. Hopper, Michael, and Janet

Appointment with [ -

Jo regarding status of estate

Short telephone call with Jo (NO CHARGE)

Teleihone conversation with Jo reiardini
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Fax: 214-599-7010

File #:
Inv #:

HOURS

2.20

0.20

0.10

0.40

0.40

0.20

1.00

1.00

0.20

0.30

April 20, 2010

32119-0102
932

TIMEKEEPER

JPS

JPS

JPS

MLG

LWD

MLG

MLG

JPS

JPS
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The Graham Law Firm, P.C.

100 Highland Park Village, Suite 200
Dallas, Texas 75205

Ph: 214-599-7000 Fax: 214-599-7010

September 21, 2011

Jo Hopper

9 Robledo Drive

Dallas, Texas 75230 File #: 32119-0102

Inv #: 1284
RE: Hopper, Jo (Individual Re: Hopper, Max)
DATE DESCRIPTION HOURS TIMEKEEPER
Aug-01-11 Response from Tom Cantrill, email regarding 1.90 MLG

irotective order, correspond with Jim

Aug-03-11 Correspond with Jo, attention _ 2.50 MLG

A rc-t with Jim regarding [

agornn [N 330 MLG

Jim- meet with Jo and Jim about

Attention to— 1.20 : JPS
Aug-05-11 Further work, separately and together 1.20 MLG
Aug-08-11 Telephone calls and meetings with Jim, issues 2.90 MLG
I
Aug-09-11 3.50 MLG
attention to
{00068912 PDF;}

JHOPPER 000049



Invoice #: 1284 Page 2 eptember 21, 2011
Aug-10-11 Meet with Jim Jennings abou (i ENEEzG 4.70 MLG
Aug-11-11 Exchanged correspondence with Jim 0.40 MLG
Aug-15-11 Work with Jim on [ 110 MLG
Aug-16-11 1.40 MLG
R N — 1.40 IPS
I
Aug-17-11 0.60 MLG
Request [N ] ]
. rvic I
Aug-18-11 Work with Jim [ R 0.70 MLG
Aug-19-11 Work with Jim R 0.90 MLG
Aug-26-11 Meet with Jim Jennings to [ 5.50 MLG
. 1
I
Aug-27-11 Discussion with Jim || 0.60 MLG
Aug-28-11 Discussion with Jim Jennings || 1.00 MLGC
1/
I
5.50 MLG

Aug-29-11 Attention
. conference call with Jim; conference

call with Jo S
I . 0 viith

Jim and Jo, attention to N EEEGEGEGE
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Invoice #:

Aug-30-11

Aug-31-11

1284 Page 3

[
Consult with Jo and Mike regarding [JJJJilii

Lengthy conference with Cantrill and
Jennings; Eichman about Bank filing
declaration; judgment action on homestead;

I
Work with Jim on_

telephone conference with Tom Cantrill;
attention to

; meet with
Jo and Jim

Total Hours and Fee
Total Fee & Disbursements

september 21, 2011

1.40

2.90

5.30

0.90

52.30

MLG

MLG

JPS

$25,090.00
$25,090.00
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Invoice #: 1284

Aug-22-11

Sep-21-11

{00068912.PDF;}

Page 4

TRUST STATEMENT

Received From: Jo Hopper

Retainer

Paid To: The Graham Law Firm, P.C.

Invoice 1230

Paid To: The Graham Law Firm, P.C.

Payment for invoice: 1284

Total Trust

Trust Balance

.eptember 21, 2011

Disbursements

22,520.00

8,480.00

$31,000.00

Receipts

31,000.00

$31,000.00

$0.00

JHOPPER 000052



